

PAVAN SARIN Vs. STATE AND ORS.

05.08.2024

Present: Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Ld proxy counsel for petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. S.K. Tanwar along with Sh. S.K. Bhardwaj, Ld counsels for the respondent no 2 & Lrs of R-3.

Affidavit in evidence of Sh. Pavan Sarin has been filed on 20.07.2024. Copy supplied.

Application under order 26 rule 4A CPC for appointment of Local Commissioner for recording the statement of Ms. Aruna Chandra has been filed on 16.07.2024.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of said application to ld counsel for the respondents within 14 days.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel has stuck in Hon'ble High court of Delhi as her three matters are listed today.

Today is the first date for leading PE. Adjournment allowed.

Put up for examination of PW-1 on **22.11.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:05.08.2024