

## PRADEEP KUMAR RANA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. Bijender, Ld counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld counsel for the UOI through VC.  
Sh. A.S. Rao, Senior Law officer for DMRC through VC.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file replication.

Parties are directed to file affidavits of admission/denial of documents by supplying advance copy to each other.

Put up on **23.04.2025** for completion of pleadings, for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents, recording the statement of Ld counsel for petitioner regarding admission or refusal of statement filed under Section 65 of the New Act by the LAC and for framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
24.02.2025